

ANNOUNCEMENT: SANDEEP DAYAL CITY MORTGAGE INVESTMENT CORPORATION

I am pleased to announce that as of December 1, 2009 Sandeep Dayal has joined City Mortgage Investment Corporation as a Mortgage Consultant. Sandeep is a Certified Management Accountant who has experience in managing income producing properties, hotels, retail and residential real estate. He also brings knowledge in single family development to City Mortgage.

Prior to joining City Mortgage, Sandeep spent 10 years working in accounting. His financial experience and his enthusiasm for real estate will be an excellent addition to the City Mortgage team. Sandeep will have many opportunities to work closely with clients and provide them with the appropriate solutions to their commercial real estate financing needs.

Sandeep can be contacted via email at sdayal@citymortgage.ca or by phone at 604.928.5958.

Regards,

Rick Maysenhoelder President <u>rickm@citymortgage.ca</u> 604.421.6133